Pay Group

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
FINANCE

FINANCE

FINANCE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

POLICE

Job Title
SECRETARY Il

BUILDING OFFICIAL
DEPUTY DIRECTOR CED

CED DIRECTOR

ACCOUNT CLERK II
ASSISTANT FINANCE DIRECTOR
DIRECTOR OF FINANCE

RECORDS CLERK

ADMIN. AIDE TO PUBLIC SAF. DIR
RECORDS SUPERVISOR
PROPERTY/EVIDENCE TECH

POLICE OFFICER

CODE ENFORCEMENT
DIGITAL FORENSICS ANALYST

POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
POLICE OFFICER
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Village of Bensenville

FY 2024

Public Act 97-0609

Base Salary Health Insurance Total Vacation Sick
67,298.72 $ 16,689.55 ¢ 83,988.27 20 12
76,963.41 $ 26,081.30 ¢ 103,044.71 15 12
94,000.00 $ 8,783.93 ¢ 102,783.93 20 12
130,078.95 $ 14,828.96 ¢ 144,907.91 15 12
67,298.72 $ 18,446.29 ¢ 85,745.01 20 12
106,037.96 $ 8,783.93 ¢ 114,821.89 20 12
150,000.00 $ 8,783.93 ¢ 158,783.93 15 12
52,400.34 $ 26,081.28 ¢ 78,481.62 10 12
65,503.26 $ 18,446.29 ¢ 83,949.55 20 12
74,014.48 $ 18,446.29 ¢ 92,460.77 15 12
78,510.32 $ 20,345.63 ¢ 98,855.95 20 12
81,002.36 $ 8,783.93 ¢ 89,786.29 10 12
83,060.97 $ 8,783.93 ¢ 91,844.90 20 12
83,608.94 $ 20,345.63 ¢ 103,954.57 15 12
88,836.35 $ 7,061.36 g 95,897.71 10 12
92,335.12 $ 8,783.93 ¢ 101,119.05 10 12
92,355.12 $ 8,783.93 ¢ 101,139.05 10 12
97,022.36 $ 8,783.93 ¢ 105,806.29 10 12
104,706.18 $ 8,783.93 ¢ 113,490.11 15 12
104,706.18 $ 8,783.93 ¢ 113,490.11 15 12
113,737.20 $ 1482896 ¢ 128,566.16 20 12
113,737.20 $ 20,345.63 ¢ 134,082.83 15 12
113,737.20 $ 20,345.63 ¢ 134,082.83 15 12
113,737.20 $ S 113,737.20 15 12
113,737.20 $ 20,345.63 ¢ 134,082.83 20 12
113,737.20 $ 8,783.93 ¢ 122,521.13 15 12
113,737.20 $ 26,081.30 ¢ 139,818.50 15 12
113,737.20 $ 13,416.67 ¢ 127,153.87 15 12
113,737.20 $ 26,081.30 ¢ 139,818.50 15 12
113,737.20 $ 18,446.29 ¢ 132,183.49 15 12
113,737.20 $ 18,446.29 ¢ 132,183.49 15 12
113,737.20 $ 8,783.93 ¢ 122,521.13 15 12
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POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
POLICE
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS

POLICE OFFICER
DETECTIVE
DETECTIVE
DETECTIVE
DETECTIVE
SERGEANT
SERGEANT
SERGEANT

POLICE SERGEANT
DETECTIVE SERGEANT
DEPUTY CHIEF
DEPUTY CHIEF

POLICE CHIEF
TECHNICIAN |
TECHNICIAN |
MANAGEMENT ANALYST
TECHNICIAN 1l
TECHNICIAN 1l
ENGINEERING TECH Il
TECHNICIAN 11
TECHNICIAN |

WW MAINTENCE TECH Il
TECHNICIAN 1l
TECHNICIAN 11
TECHNICIAN 1l
TECHNICIAN 11
TECHNICIAN 1l
TECHNICIAN 11
TECHNICIAN 1l

CREW LEADER

WASTEWATER CREW LEADER
PRETREATMENT COORDINATOR

CREW LEADER

OPERATIONS SUPERINTENDENT
FLEET & FACILITIES SUPERVISOR
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Village of Bensenville

FY 2024
Public Act 97-0609
113,737.20
117,149.31
117,149.31
117,149.31
117,149.31
127,651.29
131,480.82
131,480.82
131,480.82
135,435.24
153,479.04
153,479.04
168,576.65
61,629.61
67,580.17
68,205.99
71,784.03
71,784.03
75,908.35
78,545.01
80,800.52
80,800.52
83,224.53
85,721.27
85,721.27
85,721.27
85,721.27
85,721.27
88,566.17
90,864.55
94,949.60
95,240.86
95,407.78
109,865.00
114,620.00
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20,345.63
20,345.63
20,345.63
20,345.63
18,446.29
16,689.55
26,081.30
20,345.63

7,061.36

7,061.36
16,689.00
26,081.30
14,828.96
20,345.63
18,446.29
26,081.30
26,081.30

8,783.93

8,783.93

8,783.93
18,446.29
16,689.55
26,018.30
20,345.63
26,081.30
16,689.55

8,783.93
26,081.30
26,081.30
26,081.30
26,081.30
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134,082.83
137,494.94
137,494.94
137,494.94
135,595.60
144,340.84
157,562.12
151,826.45
131,480.82
142,496.60
153,479.04
160,540.40
168,576.65

78,318.61

93,661.47

83,034.95

92,129.66

90,230.32
101,989.65
104,626.31

89,584.45

89,584.45

92,008.46
104,167.56
102,410.82

85,721.27
111,739.57
106,066.90
114,647.47
107,554.10
103,733.53
121,322.16
121,489.08
135,946.30
140,701.30

15
15
20
20
15
15
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
10
10
10
10
15
20
15
15
10
15
15
15
15
15
15
20
15
15
10
15
15
10

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Posted: 1/22/2024



PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC WORKS
RECREATION
RECREATION
RECREATION
VILLAGE MANAGER
VILLAGE MANAGER
VILLAGE MANAGER
VILLAGE MANAGER
VILLAGE MANAGER
VILLAGE MANAGER
VILLAGE MANAGER

ASSISTANT VILLAGE ENGINEER
VILLAGE ENGINEER
WASTEWATER SUPERVISOR
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS
SUPERINTENDENT OF ICE ARENAS
DIRECTOR OF RECREATION
FIGURE SKATE DIRECTOR
MULTI-MEDIA SPECIALIST

DEPUTY VILLAGE CLERK
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT
MULTIMEDIA COMMUNICATIONS ADMINISTRATOR
HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGER
VILLAGE MANAGER
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Village of Bensenville

FY 2024

Public Act 97-0609

125,040.00
129,645.51
130,401.11
181,901.90
121,934.87
134,160.00

77,986.86

73,324.48

79,286.57

81,905.43
100,583.60
115,000.00
130,000.00
207,603.50
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26,081.30
26,081.30
26,081.30
20,345.63
26,081.30
14,828.96

7,061.36
20,345.63

8,783.93
18,446.29
16,689.55
26,081.30
26,081.30
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151,121.30
155,726.81
156,482.41
181,901.90
142,280.50
160,241.30

92,815.82

80,385.84

99,632.20

90,689.36
119,029.89
131,689.55
156,081.30
233,684.80

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
20
15
15
15
15

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
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