

Village of Bensenville

FY 2024

Public Act 97-0609

<u>Pay Group</u>	<u>Job Title</u>	<u>Base Salary</u>	<u>Health Insurance</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Vacation</u>	<u>Sick</u>
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	SECRETARY II	\$ 67,298.72	\$ 16,689.55	\$ 83,988.27	20	12
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	BUILDING OFFICIAL	\$ 76,963.41	\$ 26,081.30	\$ 103,044.71	15	12
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	DEPUTY DIRECTOR CED	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 8,783.93	\$ 102,783.93	20	12
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	CED DIRECTOR	\$ 130,078.95	\$ 14,828.96	\$ 144,907.91	15	12
FINANCE	ACCOUNT CLERK II	\$ 67,298.72	\$ 18,446.29	\$ 85,745.01	20	12
FINANCE	ASSISTANT FINANCE DIRECTOR	\$ 106,037.96	\$ 8,783.93	\$ 114,821.89	20	12
FINANCE	DIRECTOR OF FINANCE	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 8,783.93	\$ 158,783.93	15	12
POLICE	RECORDS CLERK	\$ 52,400.34	\$ 26,081.28	\$ 78,481.62	10	12
POLICE	ADMIN. AIDE TO PUBLIC SAF. DIR	\$ 65,503.26	\$ 18,446.29	\$ 83,949.55	20	12
POLICE	RECORDS SUPERVISOR	\$ 74,014.48	\$ 18,446.29	\$ 92,460.77	15	12
POLICE	PROPERTY/EVIDENCE TECH	\$ 78,510.32	\$ 20,345.63	\$ 98,855.95	20	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 81,002.36	\$ 8,783.93	\$ 89,786.29	10	12
POLICE	CODE ENFORCEMENT	\$ 83,060.97	\$ 8,783.93	\$ 91,844.90	20	12
POLICE	DIGITAL FORENSICS ANALYST	\$ 83,608.94	\$ 20,345.63	\$ 103,954.57	15	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 88,836.35	\$ 7,061.36	\$ 95,897.71	10	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 92,335.12	\$ 8,783.93	\$ 101,119.05	10	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 92,355.12	\$ 8,783.93	\$ 101,139.05	10	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 97,022.36	\$ 8,783.93	\$ 105,806.29	10	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 104,706.18	\$ 8,783.93	\$ 113,490.11	15	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 104,706.18	\$ 8,783.93	\$ 113,490.11	15	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 113,737.20	\$ 14,828.96	\$ 128,566.16	20	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 113,737.20	\$ 20,345.63	\$ 134,082.83	15	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 113,737.20	\$ 20,345.63	\$ 134,082.83	15	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 113,737.20	\$ -	\$ 113,737.20	15	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 113,737.20	\$ 20,345.63	\$ 134,082.83	20	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 113,737.20	\$ 8,783.93	\$ 122,521.13	15	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 113,737.20	\$ 26,081.30	\$ 139,818.50	15	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 113,737.20	\$ 13,416.67	\$ 127,153.87	15	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 113,737.20	\$ 26,081.30	\$ 139,818.50	15	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 113,737.20	\$ 18,446.29	\$ 132,183.49	15	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 113,737.20	\$ 18,446.29	\$ 132,183.49	15	12
POLICE	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 113,737.20	\$ 8,783.93	\$ 122,521.13	15	12

Village of Bensenville

FY 2024

Public Act 97-0609

POLICE	POLICE OFFICER	\$ 113,737.20	\$ 20,345.63	\$ 134,082.83	15	12
POLICE	DETECTIVE	\$ 117,149.31	\$ 20,345.63	\$ 137,494.94	15	12
POLICE	DETECTIVE	\$ 117,149.31	\$ 20,345.63	\$ 137,494.94	20	12
POLICE	DETECTIVE	\$ 117,149.31	\$ 20,345.63	\$ 137,494.94	20	12
POLICE	DETECTIVE	\$ 117,149.31	\$ 18,446.29	\$ 135,595.60	15	12
POLICE	SERGEANT	\$ 127,651.29	\$ 16,689.55	\$ 144,340.84	15	12
POLICE	SERGEANT	\$ 131,480.82	\$ 26,081.30	\$ 157,562.12	20	12
POLICE	SERGEANT	\$ 131,480.82	\$ 20,345.63	\$ 151,826.45	20	12
POLICE	POLICE SERGEANT	\$ 131,480.82	\$ -	\$ 131,480.82	20	12
POLICE	DETECTIVE SERGEANT	\$ 135,435.24	\$ 7,061.36	\$ 142,496.60	20	12
POLICE	DEPUTY CHIEF	\$ 153,479.04	\$ -	\$ 153,479.04	20	12
POLICE	DEPUTY CHIEF	\$ 153,479.04	\$ 7,061.36	\$ 160,540.40	20	12
POLICE	POLICE CHIEF	\$ 168,576.65	\$ -	\$ 168,576.65	20	12
PUBLIC WORKS	TECHNICIAN I	\$ 61,629.61	\$ 16,689.00	\$ 78,318.61	10	12
PUBLIC WORKS	TECHNICIAN I	\$ 67,580.17	\$ 26,081.30	\$ 93,661.47	10	12
PUBLIC WORKS	MANAGEMENT ANALYST	\$ 68,205.99	\$ 14,828.96	\$ 83,034.95	10	12
PUBLIC WORKS	TECHNICIAN II	\$ 71,784.03	\$ 20,345.63	\$ 92,129.66	10	12
PUBLIC WORKS	TECHNICIAN II	\$ 71,784.03	\$ 18,446.29	\$ 90,230.32	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	ENGINEERING TECH II	\$ 75,908.35	\$ 26,081.30	\$ 101,989.65	20	12
PUBLIC WORKS	TECHNICIAN II	\$ 78,545.01	\$ 26,081.30	\$ 104,626.31	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	TECHNICIAN I	\$ 80,800.52	\$ 8,783.93	\$ 89,584.45	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	WW MAINTENCE TECH II	\$ 80,800.52	\$ 8,783.93	\$ 89,584.45	10	12
PUBLIC WORKS	TECHNICIAN II	\$ 83,224.53	\$ 8,783.93	\$ 92,008.46	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	TECHNICIAN II	\$ 85,721.27	\$ 18,446.29	\$ 104,167.56	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	TECHNICIAN II	\$ 85,721.27	\$ 16,689.55	\$ 102,410.82	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	TECHNICIAN II	\$ 85,721.27	\$ -	\$ 85,721.27	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	TECHNICIAN II	\$ 85,721.27	\$ 26,018.30	\$ 111,739.57	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	TECHNICIAN II	\$ 85,721.27	\$ 20,345.63	\$ 106,066.90	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	TECHNICIAN II	\$ 88,566.17	\$ 26,081.30	\$ 114,647.47	20	12
PUBLIC WORKS	CREW LEADER	\$ 90,864.55	\$ 16,689.55	\$ 107,554.10	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	WASTEWATER CREW LEADER	\$ 94,949.60	\$ 8,783.93	\$ 103,733.53	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	PRETREATMENT COORDINATOR	\$ 95,240.86	\$ 26,081.30	\$ 121,322.16	10	12
PUBLIC WORKS	CREW LEADER	\$ 95,407.78	\$ 26,081.30	\$ 121,489.08	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	OPERATIONS SUPERINTENDENT	\$ 109,865.00	\$ 26,081.30	\$ 135,946.30	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	FLEET & FACILITIES SUPERVISOR	\$ 114,620.00	\$ 26,081.30	\$ 140,701.30	10	12

Village of Bensenville

FY 2024

Public Act 97-0609

PUBLIC WORKS	ASSISTANT VILLAGE ENGINEER	\$ 125,040.00	\$ 26,081.30	\$ 151,121.30	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	VILLAGE ENGINEER	\$ 129,645.51	\$ 26,081.30	\$ 155,726.81	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	WASTEWATER SUPERVISOR	\$ 130,401.11	\$ 26,081.30	\$ 156,482.41	15	12
PUBLIC WORKS	DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS	\$ 181,901.90	\$ -	\$ 181,901.90	15	12
RECREATION	SUPERINTENDENT OF ICE ARENAS	\$ 121,934.87	\$ 20,345.63	\$ 142,280.50	15	12
RECREATION	DIRECTOR OF RECREATION	\$ 134,160.00	\$ 26,081.30	\$ 160,241.30	15	12
RECREATION	FIGURE SKATE DIRECTOR	\$ 77,986.86	\$ 14,828.96	\$ 92,815.82	15	12
VILLAGE MANAGER	MULTI-MEDIA SPECIALIST	\$ 73,324.48	\$ 7,061.36	\$ 80,385.84	15	12
VILLAGE MANAGER	DEPUTY VILLAGE CLERK	\$ 79,286.57	\$ 20,345.63	\$ 99,632.20	15	12
VILLAGE MANAGER	EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT	\$ 81,905.43	\$ 8,783.93	\$ 90,689.36	20	12
VILLAGE MANAGER	EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT	\$ 100,583.60	\$ 18,446.29	\$ 119,029.89	15	12
VILLAGE MANAGER	MULTIMEDIA COMMUNICATIONS ADMINISTRATOR	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 16,689.55	\$ 131,689.55	15	12
VILLAGE MANAGER	HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGER	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 26,081.30	\$ 156,081.30	15	12
VILLAGE MANAGER	VILLAGE MANAGER	\$ 207,603.50	\$ 26,081.30	\$ 233,684.80	15	12